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OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS 10 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60616

(312)745-3609
Tisa Morris, Chief Administrator

December 07, 2004

Mr. William Carter
57_5 E. Browning Reference: C.R.# 296355
Chicago IL. 60653 Investigator Richmond, Johnna

Dear Mr. Carter

Pursuant to your request, the Office of Professional Standards has conducted
and completed a thorough investigation into all the allegations of misconduct by a
member(s) of the Chicago Police Department.

All of the available evidence has been evaluated, and it has been determined
that this Complaint Register is NOT SUSTAINED. A finding of not sustained means that
the evidence was not sufficient to either prove or disprove the allegations made. It is not
a finding of guilt or innocence on the part of anyone involved in the incident. If you have
any questions, please telephone the above referenced investigator.

Your cooperation in this matter has been appreciated.

Very truly yours

Chief Admi;listrator
Office of Professional Stamdards

TM/jx
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SUMMARY REPORT DIGEST- DATE OF REPORT (DAY-MO.-YEAR)
COMPLAINT REGISTER INVESTIGATION NO.: 296355 19 Aug. 04 C
60ct.04 T

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
To be used in all cases that are to be classified as either EXONERATED, UNFOUNDED, NOT SUSTAINED cases where
the Disciplinary Recommendation does not exceed FIVE (5) DAYS SUSPENSION.

SUBMIT ORIGINAL AND 3 COPIES IF ASSIGNED TO SAME UNIT AS ACCUSED.
SUBMIT ORIGINAL AND 4 COPIES IF NOT ASSIGNED TO SAME UNIT AS ACCUSED.

TO: SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
[x] ADMINISTRATOR IN CHARGE, OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS

ATTENTION
0 ASSISTANT DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT, INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION
FROM - INVESTIGATOR'S NAME RANK STAR NO., SOCIAL SEC. NO EMPLOYEE NO. LINIT ASSIGN.
Johnna Richmond INV | 260 XXX-XX-XXXX | 509456 113
ADDRESS OF INCIDENT DATE OF INCIDENT - TIME BEAT OF INCIDENT LOCATION CODE*
527 E. Browning 3 March 04 1530 212 19
NAME RANK STAR NO. SOCIAL SEC.NO. PLOYEE NO UNIT ASSIGN
1. Kenneth Young, Jr. PO 17931 XXX-XX-XXXX h 715
2 Nataleen Coleman PO 1762 XXX-XX-XXXX 171
a SEX/RACE D.0.B DATE OF APPOINTMENT DUTY STATUS (TIME OF INCIDENT) [x] SWORN 'c'c'n'?é .
o |1 M/B — 22 May 91 (x)ONDUTY (] OFF DUTY (1 CIVILIAN gono 01
=]
@]
&) [x ] ON DUTY [} OFF DUTY [x] SWORN
< | FiB |GG 1 Feb. 82 {1 cviLaN 01
AT R AR TR EA T CHARGES COURT BRANCH DISPOSITION & DATE
l
A 2
=
::1% NAME ADDRESS** CITY STATE TELEPHONE SEX/RACE D.0.B./AGE fgg’fn
£ | William Carter 575 E. Browning  Apt. 308 773/624-8256 | M/B 26Jan86 cooe 01
E
£
" NAME ADDRESS** CITY STATE TELEPHONE SEX/RACE D.O.B./JAGE ‘ggrfb
= conE
[
151
>
ﬁ NAME ADDRESS** CITY STATE TELEPHONE SEX/RACE D.0.B./AGE ';:Ho\':D
ﬁ CQDE
E
z
[] SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ACCUSED, COMPLAINANTS, VICTIMS, WITNESSES,
The Complainant, William Carter, telephoned the Office of Professional Standards on 8 March 2004, at 0941 hours, and
registered a complaint with Civilian Yolanda Toppins. The complainant alleges that on 3 March 2004, at approximately 1530
2 | hours, while in the vicinity of 527 E. Browning, Officer Kenneth Young, Jr. 1) pushed Mr. Carter's head and body into a wall
?_ and 2) stomped on his back. It s alleged that on 3 March 2004, at approximately 1530 hours, Sergeant Nataleen Coleman,
§ | 1) refused Mr. Carter’s request for medical treatment.
!
2

1.A.D. PHYSICAL CONDITION CODES

1.A.D. LOCATION CODES*
01  No Vislble Injury - Apparently Normal

01 Food Sales/Reslaurant 11 Public Transporiation Veh /Facilily
02 Taverni/Liquor Store 12 Park Dislrict Properly 02 No Visible Injury - Under Influence
03 Other Business Establishmenl 13 Arporl U3 Inured, Not Hospltallzed
04 Police Building 14  Public Propery - Olher 04 Injured, Not Hospllalized - Under Influence
05 Lackup Facilily 15 Other Private Premise 05 Injured, Hospilalized
06 Police Maintenance Facility 16 Expressway/interslale System 06  Injured, Hospltalized - Under influence
07 CPD Automolive Pound Faclilty 17 Public Way - Other 07  Injured, Refused Medical Aid
08 injured, Refused Medical Ald - Under influence

08 Other Palice Property 18 Walerway, incl. Park District
Private Residence 09 Deceased

08 Pollce Communicalions System 19
10 Court Room 10 Deceased - Under Inlluence

** IF CPD MEMBER, LIST RANK, STAR, SOCIAL SECURITY, EMPLOYEE NOS. IN ADDRESS BOX, PAX/BELL IN TELEPHONE BOX.

cRNO. 296355

CPD-44.1123 (1/84)
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re

A N e

N

Briefly summarize the Investigation describlng your efforts to prove or disprove the allegation(s). Indicate whether witnesses or evidence support or do not
support the allegations(s).

In sustained cases ONLY, coples of the accused member's Summary of Previous Disclplinary Actions and Record of Previous Complimentary History will
be Included as attachments.

The allegations are covered in the allegation section of the report. This investigation involves an incident where three
officers conducted a street stop and arrested an offender for possession of narcotics.

The complainant stated that on 3 March 2004, at 1500 hours, he was walking down the street near 527 E. Browning.
Once he reached the first floor of the building, a male/black casually dressed officer attempted to grab him. Mr. Carter fled
out the back door, where he was met by a second male/black, who grabbed him near his shoulders and pushed his head
against a brick wall. Mr. Carter was thrown to the ground and several other unknown officers‘arrived and began punching

and kicking him about the back, legs and rib cage.

Department records indicate that Officers Mohammed and Young arrested the complainant for Possession of a
Controlled Substance, once he was observed to have two clear plastic bags on his person, during a custodial search. (Att.#

3A)

The complainant’s photos do not reveal any visible injury. (Att. #5)

A canvass was attempted, but it produced no witnesses. (Att. 7)

The witness officers, Darryl Edwards and Kallatt Mohammed, provided brief To/From Subject Reports that contained
essentially the same account of the incident. The officers reported that they assisted in Mr. Carter's arrest without incident.
They denied witnessing any misconduct. (Att. #23, 24)

The accused, Sgt. Nataleen Coleman, reported that she had no recollection of Mr. Carter and added that she has
minimal contact with arrestees. She denied the allegation. (Att # 22)

The accused, Officer Kenneth Young, stated that he was in contact with Mr. Carter during his arrest, but added that he
did not physically mistreat Mr. Young in any manner. (Att #28)

CONCLUSION:

The R/l is closing this investigation and the allegations will be Not Sustained. There is insufficient evidence to prove or
disprove the allegations lodged by the complainant without additional corroborating evidence.

INVESTIGATIVE REPORTS- INVESTIGATIVE REPORTS- PHYSICAL EVIDENCE TOTAL NUMBER OF ATTACHMENTS
E SUPPORTING ALLEGATION SUPPORTING ACCUSED MEMBER(S) LIST ATTACHMENT NUMBERS: SUBMITTED WITH THIS FILE:
¢ LIST ATTACHMENT NUMBERS: |  LIST ATTACHMENT NUMBERS:
I
tég 2 22, 23, 27 and 28 5 30
<
Summarize the findings and recommendatlons. Rule violations will be cited by number only, One overall recommendation for Disciplinary Action will be
made by the Investigator. The recommendation will be for ALL sustained findings; recommendations will NOT be made for each sustained allegation.
Example: 1. Violation noted, no disclplinary action warranted. 2, That the accused member be reprimanded. 3. That the accused member be
suspended for .... days (not to exceed 5 days).
» FINDINGS:
5 Accused #1 PO Kenneth Young, Jr. #17931, Unit 715
E Allegation #1,#2  NOT SUSTAINED
=]
Z .
) Accused #2 Sergeant Nataleen Coleman, #1762, Unit 171
& llegation #1 NOT SUSTAINED
o
o
&
N PJS.
N Prepared by Inv. Grace L. Wilson, #257
Eum‘e INITIATED (DATE COMPLAINT WAS DATE COMPLETED (DATE OF THIS REFORT) ELAPSED TIME (TOTAL TIME, EXPRESSED IN DAYS)
ZRECEIVED FOR INVESTIGATION) 19 Aug 04 165 days
8 Mar 04 g o e

Investigator will inltiate the Command Channel Review
for by completing the Investigator's Section.

OF WHITE PAPER TO CONTINUE ANY ITEM.

IF NECESSARY, USE AN 8% X 11" SHE
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296355 «&w/mmwﬂ

11 March 2004

Obtain Carter’s arrest report for 03 March 2004. His CB#15747696

The arresting officers are K. Mohammed #14122 assigned to the 002" District and Officer K.
Young Jr. Assigned to Unit 715. We need to see if the arrest report has any assist units listed.

Canvass the area of 527 E. Browning. I’m not sure of the address, but I know it’s not too far
from here. Contact the 002™ District and get directions.

See if Mr. Carter will come to OPS to view photographs of officers. Iran a name check for a F/B
sergeant named Coleman. I came up with only one and her name is Nataleen Coleman, Star
#1762. She is assigned to Central Detention Unit 171 on the third watch.

Wilbert Neal took the interview from Carter. Ask him if he recalls when he spoke with Sgt.
Coleman when she refused him medical attention. If he was in the 002" District Station, let’s
obtain the attendance and assignment sheets for the 002™ District. Carter was arrested at 1730
hours so we may need to check the 2™ and 3 Watch to see if Sgt. Coleman was on loan for the

day.

Return the case for phase 3

10/ 144 F PL JOINT 03972
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COMPLAINT AGAINST DEPARTMENT MEMBER INITIAL COMPLAINT CATEGORY |C R NO
CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT 05-A 296355
TO COMMANDING OFFICER INVES TIGATING UNIT UNIT MANNER GOMPLAINT REGEIVED B
5 BELL PAX [J LETTER []IN PERSON
RECEIVED FROM COMPLAINANT BY-NAME RANK STAR/EMPL. NO| UNIT MO | pay oF wi |DATE TIME
__ TOPPINS, Yolanda Civ 315898 113 Mon 08 Mar 04 9:41
FGISTERED WITH O S BY-NAME RANK | STAR/EMPL. NO| UNITNO. | oavorwe | paqe TIME
 SAME_AS ABOVE ) SAME | AS ABOVE
— NAME _ RANK STAR NO UNIT NO. L. SECLIRITY NO DUTY
: TATUS
' Kenmeth Young TR Po 17931 |71 | = Kion Jor
/ ON OFF
b Nedaleent Coleran) Sat 1762 |17/ - =
z g Fe
S |s ml.
< [oNn oFF
4, O O
- ON OFF
5 O [
LOCATION OF INCIDENT DAY OF - | DATE TIME TOTAL AGCUSED | TOTAL GOMBL 10TAL WIT
527 East Browning - 002 | Wed 3 Mar 04 15:30 -
i [NAME “ADDRESS (STREET, APT. NO, CITY, STATE) ZIP CODE
£ | CARTER, William (M/B 26 Jan 86) 575 East Browning Apt 308 60653
& |HOME FHONE NO.JCONTACT AT TIME PHONE NO T
3| 773 624-8256 | | B -
CHECKONE | ApDITIONAL COMPLAINANT/VICTIM/WITNESS
v | w! NavE * ADDRESS (STREET, AFT. NO , CITY, STATE) PHONE NO

FOR ADDITIONAL ACCUSED. COMPLAINANIS (€, VICTIMS (V), WITNESSES (W), USE ANOTHER FFORMSIT

* |F CPID MEMBER, LIST RANK, STAREMPLOYEE, SOCIAL SECURITY NOS, IN ADDRESS, PAX/BELL IN PHONE NQ BOX

ARREST: Possession of Heroin

MEDICAL: None

NARRATIVE OF ALLEGATIONS

INJURY: Bruised on right side of head

The complainant alleges that three male (2 black and white) approached him for no apparent reason. The
complainant alleges that one of the officers slammed his body and head against the wall. The complainant

alleges that officers stomped on his back.

A
) ATy
\

TRVESTIGATORASEIGNED | L RAN STAR/ENTPL NCO. TINTT WO SOCIAL SECUTETT VN

| E———— |1/ 1D | I

2

DATEABSIGNED —TIME DAY, OF ViR DATE ASSIGNED = TIME B T a——
( :fj LA Vﬂ{ JU 2

CPD4 202 (Rev. 1103 |\v/E STIGATOR'S UNIT COMMANDING OFFICER COPY | arrackments | ©F MO

F PL JOINT 03973
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Complaint Register Investigation Conflict Certification
Chicago Police Department

CRé: RT3 55

I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge, neither I, nor my spouse or
domestic parmer, my parent, my sibling or my child (hereinafter my household or
imrhediate family), has a personal, professional or financial relationship with the
victim(s), complainant(s), accused department member(s), witmess department

member(s), or civilian witness(es).

"I further certify that to the best of my knowledge, the resolution of the matter
under investigation will not positively or negatively affect my financial interests or the
financial interest of any member of my household or immediate family.

I acknowledge that I must disclose to the Assistant Deputy Superintendent,

writing, the acquisition of any financial interest or the development or the discovery of
any personal interest that would directly affect my ability to conduct an impartial
objective investigation and render unbiased decisions concerning the matter under

investigation.

I acknowledge that I must disclose to the Assistant Deputy Superintendent,
Internal Affairs Division or the Chief Administrator, Office of Professional Standards, in
writing, the discovery that a member of my household or immediate family has a
personal, professional or financial relationship with the victim(s), complainant(s),
accused department member(s), witness department member(s), or civilian witness(es) or
if a member of my household or immediate family will be positively or negatively
affected by the resolution of the matter under investigation.

v . 17
Sigiaiure

o J- Lihmod A
2 AR OY ek of
Date Date

Attachment1 A

CRE_ ARG 255

CPD-44.201 (Rev. 1/04)
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Date 08 March 2004

OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

Citizen Interview Report CR # 296355

_X_ Complainant __Victim ___ Witness (check one) _X_Telephone __ In-Person
Name of Person Interviewed SS#/Form of ID Sex Race Date of Birth

CARTER, William N/A M B 26 JAN 86

Address Telephone No. Work or Other Contact No.
575 E. Browning, Apt. #308 773-624-8256
Location of Incident Date of Incident Time of Incident

527 E. Browning 03 MAR 04 1500 to 1530 hours

Location of Interview Time of Inlerview
1030 Hours

Telephone

Other Person(s) present

Investigator
Wilbert Neal, #290 ) ‘N ,

The following is in essence but not verbatim a summary statement taken of the above named person
relative to allegation(s) of misconduct by a Chicago Police Department member.

I, William Carter, was walking down the stairs of 527 E. Browning. When I reached the
first floor, I saw a male/ black casually dressed officer (5°10” to 6°0”, medium build, in his 30’s, officer

#1) standing in the doorway in front of the building. I try to walk past officer #1, but he attempted to grab

me.
At this time, I started running toward the back door of the building. When I got near the

back door, another male/ black officer (5’5", heavy set, in his late 20s, officer #2) grabbed me by the
coat, near my shoulders and pushed me hard into a brick wall. My back and the back of my head struck
the wall. While I was on the wall a male/ white officer grabbed me by the top of my head and pushed my
head once against the wall. Causing the right side of my head to strike the wall. I was then thrown to the
ground and about five to six officers began punching and kicking me about the back, legs and my ribcage
area, for about three to four minutes. The officers then stopped hitting me and handcuffed me.

The officers were looking for some else and they thought I was with that person. The
officers told me if I told them where the person was hiding, I would be released. I didn’t know whom
they were talking about, so I was unable to tell them any information. Iwas then taken to the police

station, where I was charged with possession of heroin.
I had soreness to my back and a bruise on the right side of head. Sgt. Coleman (F/B, .

about 40 to 50 YOA) refused me medical treatment. Officer #1 told me his name was Kallatt

Mohammed.

13/ 144 F PL JOINT 03975
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Date 08 March 2004

OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS
CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
CR # 296355

Citizen Interview Report
_X_Complainant ___Victim ___Witness (check one) _X_Telephone ___In-Person

Name of Person Interviewed SS#/Form of ID Sex Race Date of Birth
CARTER, William N/A M B 26 JAN 86
Address Telephone No. Work or Other Contact No.
575 E. Browning, Apt. #308 773-624-8256
Location of Incident Date of Incident Time of Incident
527 E. Browning 03 MAR 04 1500 to”1530 hours
Location of Interview Time of Interview

1030 Hours

Telephone

Other Person(s) present

Investigator
Wilbert Neal, #290 |3 |\ .

The following is in essence but not verbatim a summary statement taken of the above named person
relative to allegation(s) of misconduct by a Chicago Police Department member.

I, William Carter, was walking down the stairs of 527 E. Browning. When I reached the
first floor, I saw a male/ black casually dressed officer (5'10” to 6’0", medium build, in his 30’s, officer

#1) standing in the doorway in front of the building. Itry to walk past officer #1, but he attempted to grab

me.
At this time, | started running toward the back door of the building. When I got near the

back door, another male/ black officer (5°5”, heavy set, in his late 20’s,{§k;ﬁt;!:r$;f£) grabbed me by the
coat, near my shoulders and pushed me hard into a brick'wall. My back and the back of my head struck
the wall. While I was on the wall a male/ white officer grabbed me by the top of my head and pushed my
head once against the wall. Causing the right side of my head to strike the wall. I was then thrown to the
ground and about five to six officers began punching and kicking me about the back, legs and my ribcage
area, for about three to four minutes. The officers then stopped hitting me and handcuffed me.

The officers were looking for snm‘e){:‘:?sc and they thought I was with that person. The
officers told me if I told them where the person was hiding, I would be released. Ididn’t know whom
they were talking about, so I was unable to tell them any information. I was then taken to the police

station, where I was charged with possession of heroin.
I had soreness to my back and a bruise on the right side of head. Sgt. Coleman (F/B,

about 40 to 50 YOA) refused me medical treatment. Officer #1 told me his name was Kallatt
Mohammed. W{(C &? 5{

ATTaCHMENT & Z e

fLE v

14 / 144 F PL JOINT 03976
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Interview of Complainant William Carter
Page 2

After having read this summary of Z—page(s) and being provided the opportunity to make any corrections, additions or deletions, I find it

to be a true and accurate summary of the interview I had with Investigator_Johnna M. Richimond #260

Investigator's Signalure _Qther Persons Present

Signature of Person Interviewed

B %fwiﬁn o I

AGHSS
HMENT 4 0]

F PL JOINT 03977
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CPD-11.420C (REV. 4/97) ARREST REPORT
o - R Status: IDENT. CLEARED
Tracking No:. 015747696 CB No: 015747696  Arrest Date: 17:05 03-MAR-2004 Holding Facility: CENTRAL MAle__I:OCKUP
IR No: 1480711 Name: CARTER, WILLIAM
Nickname: YAYO Alias: SSN:
DLN/ID No: B ~ Stote:  Scars/Marks: o Phatograph? N
Date of Birth:  26-JAN-1986 Sex: MALE Eye Color: BROWN Occupation:
Age: 18 Race: BLACK Hair Color: BLACK Organization:
Place of Birth: ILLINOIS Height: 509 Hair Siyle: SHORT Gang:
| Dependent Children? N Weight: 165 B Complexion: DARK | Resisted Arrest? N )
Location Code: 122 CHA HALLWAY/STAIRWELL/ELEVATOR
Address Phone No Beat
Arrest 527 E BROWNING AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60653 0212
[ie._w'dence 527 E BROWNING AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60653 - - i 00212
Arrest Charges -
Statute Description C T Inchoate Code DV Victim Amended? |
1 720 ILCS 570.0/402-C PCS - POSSESSION - LESS THAN 15 GRMS -~ 4 F N |
HEROIN
2 720 ILCS 570.0/402-C PCS - POSSESSION - LESS THAN 15 GRMS - 4 F N
i COCAINE ] - e
[_C_‘gu_l'r Ci:m'ge_.rfm.gsﬂriaus - B __ - B - ) o __ e —_ |
]("PD Charges/Dispogitions - ___-_ _ I
Zv;ciated Cases RD No .
HK218057
Employee Role Star No  Emp No. Unit/Agency Name Furlough Day Off Court Key Beat Date
1ST ARRESTING OFFICER 14122 002 MOHAMMED, K 000 3 (0] 4512 19:48 63-MAR-2004
2ND ARRESTING OFFICER 17931 715 YOUNG JR, K 000 3 F 4512 19:48 03-MAR-2004
SEARCHED BY 002 DRAKE, D 000 4 19:48 03-MAR-2004
LOCKUP KEEPER 13364 002 MILLER, BJ 000 4 Z 19:48 03-MAR-2004
BOOKING OFFICER 18695 018 GILMORE, HL 000 2 R 19:48 03-MAR-2004
| FINGERPRINTED BY - 171 ALEXANDER, E R 000 1 - 21:01 03-MAR-2004
FOID Requested? N Print Check Waived? N Desired Court Date:
FOID No: Time Printed: 20:31 03-MAR-2004 Desired Branch - Call:
Property Receipt No: Time Photographed. Court Sgt. to Handle? N
Phone Number Called: Time Fed: Bond Date:
Bond Receipt No: ]

Titne Cnll_er{.‘__

Cell No:

Narrative:

1 do solemnly, sincerely, and truly declare and afiem that the facts stated herein are accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of First Arresting / Appearing Officer / Investigator:

'(A’-'_ {'I y I.

296355

NEa R
1y &1 TR WY 8 5

08-MAR-2004 10:27

16 / 144
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?WM,?::RW"'?JMI T | ADSOR . - Elau-ﬁié"nu':ﬁ T
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T A T ool T | 10, JGACTERAYHO,
1440 77/ - | 527 E. BROWNING SCARS ON FAC UNK-
KT ; T6A, VY -STATE 7 : 0. STATCITUAGE OFDIRTH | A1 ERO, STATE
. oY CHGO. IL. it ) NONE IL. NONE
"7 D NO, 75, GCCUPATION F73 FARRE. TV -STATE  BPLODE i (0 HE
HK - 218057 D N fto A
_—— s | T EeAng cons (R o oy HONTH YEAR § oy i mnmu; T
527 E. BROWNING ] [reeesqaz | 212 oaﬁmaémw”:.m%ﬁa Hee)
i, RESETED ARIEST | 34, WEAPOM oTHIR ¥ e aaas L MLLS A RC.00
5 = |o ﬂ&&uu%n o O 5:’95(97‘2‘5 o~ ﬁdt',ﬂ;‘f'mwmg“mm 3z ]’éﬂ.m
TEVBOGE | VEAR | MAKE (e TROOTSTE ] COUR j STATETICEGE HO, GRVAN. GOTOSITION OF VENICLE
amBire | D i N A
S PEOH 1N PESTIGATIVE URIT TIFeD TRUTWETTED | TIME 7 DOEE ARAGSTEETIAVE W YES - WAME OF ¥ D MDWBTR OTIHED- TdG | DFAS AFEL IV, 75 APPIOVED Tt
5 w S Clvyes ONo
Rucrsa | taus ‘ ::Bm ‘En HOME ADORESS 7Y - STATE AFCHOE | TOLEPAONE 110-
amt |STATE OF IL/P.Q. MOHAMMED UNIT 715 CHGQ. I1L. [(312 674-39!
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10 (LLS RIo[4oS- PSS ) - TR 1
) R [
STmUTE (Ve facs Tor prabable catsa T amrest AND o substaiate the charges Indude, but are ot linrited to, the following:) T e
...THIS._IS...AH.".ARRESI”.BIMRDBLICM.EDUEING_SOHTR.uthTICAL_DNIT 4512C
ABOVE SUBJECT PLACED iN CUSTODY FOR_ABOVE QFFENSE _AFTER R/0'S.QBSERVEED.HIM.TQ.HAVE.IN.HLS.
LEFT JAND THO. CLEAR PLASTIC BAGS ONE GONTAINING 34 RLUE..FINTER.PLASTIC.RAGGLES. EACH. CONTALNINS

...........

4 WHITE POWDER SU'BSTM.GR_S_H.S.RE.Q.?E.....EI—ERQQLH_ﬁ_lm..m,..ﬂE.Cﬂ.m_.EAQ_.QQNIAINING;B.O._.small.e.‘-:“..BA.GS...EACH ...........

CONTAINING A ROCE..LI.K&...&H_Es,zéﬁ.c.g..sy.sxﬂgm_ggmg.,gm.c:&ma.._gmc.qsmpm...smcxumn.mmsm,.__......_

OFFENDER TQ E&E_.ZL‘I._H{I.&..R_Q_S'.&Eﬁ.s.!ml:,..l;.ﬁ.@.(.ﬁ?ﬂbl-ﬁﬁﬁ....Hm.n.s.,.&c,m.ﬁ.wCY .
NAME CHECK: CLEAR .
......Al.-.ﬁ,(?_..é..s..!i...E(.Q.f.ﬁ,..D:ZEEHABD.S...#.1..62.8.0....135!....4.5.1..2C -
tjury, thatthe facts stated hereln are accurate to the best of myknowicdge, Informartion and/or bellel.
. " o L 5| CTUR et STAREMPL NGO,

_a o7

1822 1is

4512¢ 5B { 3 | o} YOUNG,

TERILTS OF FNGTATY, CHECK WANED AYGIG.-STAN | OATE, | Wi
it T

435, VEHICLE ATSIGNED
TONE 2IYWO )

T
K. 417931 715| ok 2™ ) crves
%8, AFPROVAL OF CHARGES - S1. - STAR I_Eir%ﬁ'me__

= mme—

BEUALIRLE - STAR NDL,

Ihtrebrdclarcapdnﬂ m, underpenalty of p

YL WAS THECHTENDEN RELEASED WITHOUT CHARGINGT
40 SN | oYESe VS COMPLETE REVERSE

“

N 7=l e AV YT WA (0 2k 7
E WO, | Uit | 99-TAME T 56 TOME AT Yo LD INCELENG. )L n
: /@&_;%Li“ 03, _| | =7 %
URAT INFORMATION N
maﬁm ERTGl, | G0.COUNTSGT, 70 WARDUE sa.ml.m__"fr_n@z | LQIT.DATE ORANCH - CALL 7
31 MAR.(04 | 38-4 " 0w o e e—w o ' i
e T REASRCTOIERS e e e B e .7,
Vet DTS La
‘ p . - of /(o222
i L
' AYTAL N

PERMANENT RECORD — RECORDS DiV.
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Case: 1:17-cv-07241 D : -3 Filed: .
ocument #: 230-3 Filed: 01/14{?3?2}:4)&999 13 of 46-.}2@&;_?}-90#3&?317,:_”4

Jun=23=-04  13:48 From=-435 WINDOW
- AT W BV nll'.h“"-- -——w Wl e ARTER 'H‘-“-ol—'ﬁ‘- - .
TURNED OVERTO/ ~ STARS | ' LOCKUP KEEPER/ :  STAR/
DATE TIME RECEIVED FROM- EEMS-;'C NO REASON OTHER DEPT. MEMBER ¢ EMPL NO.
ouT
out '
IN
RECORD OFINTERVIEWS IN LOCKUP
DATE TIME INTERVIEWER ISTARNO. REASON o OGRUP KEEPERL - & bl N
RECORD QF VISITORS TO ARRESTEE ;

DATE TIME IN[TIME QUT|VISITOR'S NAME - ADDRESS - TELEPHONE RELATIONSHIP | W. C.'S APRROVAL (SIGNATURE)
RECEIVING SCREENING RECORD - FOR| REFER TO GUIDELINES FOR ARRESTEE SCREENING, CPD-11.523, DATE : TIME
ARRESTEE TO BE HELD IN LOCKUP * NOTE: ALL *YES” ANSWERS REQUIRE ACTION D 2 AL S

STAR NO.

TP illoam | |G e L

LOCKUP KEEPER’S VISUAL CHECK YES NO | LOCKUP KEEPER'S-ARRESTEE QUESTIONNAIRE YES NO REFUSED
1.- DOES ARRESTEE HAVE OBVIOUS PAIN OR INJURY? O ,n/ 8. :zgm%rgﬁm‘(’;m:g s a
Twi sssarrvseraveer ey =y
2. ISTHERE OBVIOUS SIGN OF INFECTION? o] 6. (IFFEMALE) AREYOU PREGNANT? o o o
3. APPEARSTO BE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF | 10. 1S THIS THE FIRST TIME YOU HAVE EVER BEEN
ALCOHOL/DRUGS o | ARRESTED? o & n
4. ARETHERE VISIBLE SIGNS OF ALCOHOL AND/OR 11, HAVE YOU EVER TRIED TO KILL YOURSELF OR
) p DONE SERIOUS HARM TO YOURSELF? a & o
DRUG WITHDRAWAL? O 2 | 12.A DO YOU HAVE ANY SERIOUS MEDICAL OR
5. DOESARRESTEE APPEAR TO BE DESPONDENT? o e | MENTAL PROBLEMS? (IF YES, specify b @ o
6. DOES ARRESTEE APPEAR TO BE IRRATIONAL? o | problem under REMARKS) ,
7. 1S ARRESTEE CARRYING MEDICATION? . *12,8. ARE YOU RECEIVING ANY TREATMENT? /{
:  ISARREST N N a 8- (I YES, specify under REMARKS) a] a
PERSON TO BE.NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY - NAME ADDRESS - g_TE‘LE'EHONE - RELATIONSHIP
— Z -
REMARKS o %
. SPECIALDISPOSITION
COMPLETE ONLY FOR ARRESTEES REFERRED OUT OR TO BE MONITORED
REFERRED TO {Specify) PLACED IN ONE-PERSON CELL NQ. PLACED IN TWO OR MORE PERSON CELL NO.
cabl ases UNDER SPECIAL/CLOSE
(fer cutamunichibe diseese G0 OBSERVATION (potential suicides)

LOCKUP KEEPER'S SIGNATURE

NOTE: LOCKUP KEEPER MUST SIGN N ALL INSTANCES

»  RELEASE OF ARRESTEE FROM CUSTODY
FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S), | HAVE DETERMINED THERE IS NOT SUFFICIENT CAUSE TO FURTHER DETAIN/CHARGE THE ARRESTEE:

srsssssmenanane

........ ¢ R CRRIEEIISGANIIIVEYSYIITIAVIVITIPYRoTaT cmmr e v RAR A adn —————————eeerr ey SPPRTEETERL LS LLE L L S ammmstssesasenssnan sl

WERIBEEIISerPIIT I nanamase A-seesanmsasaan [ SOy TR YL F P IY RT T TR IR AL LIRS A A A0S A bbbt emesmendmAadtAEAAdNAdI RN AMResSAIEE IR NRETRRSANITERTAS EY S

L9638 35

SIGNATURE - ARR, OFF./DETECTIVE _ STARNO, UNIT| APPROVED- W/ C- DETENTION FAC. - STAR NO. DATE-TIME RELEASED P TODY.
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~ The d=scription of offenders, possible immwna and possible vehicles used by offenders,.contained wishin this repart are approximauutis vl exuttiates = -~

unless otherwise indicated. The sobriety of victims, witnesses and offenders is their mvuﬂmmﬂnn:a;_un when reported. Witnesses' location at ime of | HRK =218057~"— " "~ =
ou._mam m:a:m_mnmsnm from sceng are the best approximation obtainable. All statements of victims, witnesses an ow»mnh_ma are summarizations unless

otherwise indicated

t%ﬁﬁlﬁgoﬁ CLEAR PLASTIC -BAG-COY
A WHITE ROCK LIKE SUBSTANCE SUSPECTED CRACK nco_w..ﬂam DURING A oumHDwHwﬁ mm>wnm ou THE oﬁmzum.w aHmH Oc a.m c. ﬂ.Pm :

o
o
0
o 4
ﬂ RECOVERED FROM THE QOFRENDFER, THE OFFENDER ' ANUVEREED QF D THED QDY AN REN _TNTO T[IN =
#W oﬂn WITH ALL OF ..._..mm RECOVERED H.HmZm m.ow wwonmmmHzn AND sz.mz.nomﬁ. Hmmmm EVENTS TOOK PLACE ON C.H.A. PROPERTY AND WITH
E=d
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o
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N
H*
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c
e 2
E v ian
S %
S s
* [
A . k.
M._M “ rﬂ»vcm ﬁ&uinﬁoﬂ 1 - SUBERVISQR'S S RE o | DATE (DAY-MO: ._.E.
g o SN aos - : Y MY SIGNATUREINDI-. 1 . : P4 . HA2
N L < : . | CATE THATITISACCEFTASLE | 67> wimecy. 1
S fr . _FOR USE BY BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIVE SERVICESONLY . w' _ o .r.
> STATUS 0 0PROGRESS O 1 SUSPENDED O 2UNFOUNDED | (FCASE IS CLEARED, HOW CLEARED (USE THIS BOX FOR SINGLE CLEARUF DR FIRST CLEARY CLEAR —T
Q awn_._m.om.n_,own% ° O 4 CLRD.OPEN O 5EXCCLRD. LOSED . O1 ARRESTS 02 DIRECTEDTO’ O3 COMPL REFUSED v%w.zmwﬁﬂcz:,« sl 05 OWMER- i DBE,N 5
N o 16 EXC. CLAD.OPEN 0 7 CLOSED - NON-CRIMINAL PROSECUTION _ ~ FAMILY COURT TD PROSECUTE « ADHITTMENT . pxcePTionar 1 OV - g
5 UCROFFENSECODE" | REV.CODE REMARKS (PERTINENT INFORMATION NOT ON ORIGINAL REPORT) ; ,
o 0 | CORRECY _! : Wb
— O 2 REVISED { ] ) ‘ ¥
L3 —
25 |
0% : {
Mﬁm PREFPARED BY - SIGNATURE . ) STAR NO. " DATE (DAY-MO-YR) APPROVED BY - SIGNATURE < STARNO, |- DATE AU}._..ED.dm._._,‘...
] £ | i
—— __

./ B ) .v‘! . e ,au | r . _...M
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Case: 1:17-cv-07241 Document #: 230-3 Filed: 01/14/25 Page 16 of 46 PagelD #:44201 of 1

CLEAR Data Warehouse
CBNumber: 15747696

3

REPORT DATE= 8-March-2004 10:17:51 AM
REQUESTED BY= PC0OU630

FOR OFFICIAL POLICE USE ONLY!

NOT FOR DISSEMINATION!

n_""'{,. == e e
AL TACHISENT § j
- ="3/8/2004

http://167.165.43.107/scripts_test/image_mug2.asp
21/ 144 F PL JOINT 03983



Case: 1:17-cv-07241 Document #: 230-3 Filed: 01/14/25 Page 17 of 46 PagelD #:44gd 1 of 1

CLEAR Data Warehouse
CB Number: 157796

REPORT DATE= 8-March-2004 10:18:23 AM
REQUESTED BY= PCOU630

FOR OFFICIAL POLICE USE ONLY!

NOT FOR DISSEMINATION!

8% 355
SA

3/8/2004

http://167.165.43.107/scripts_test/image _mug2.asp
F PL JOINT 03984
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Personnel File Check Results

CLEAR Data Warehouse
Personnel Check Sorted by Name
For All Units
Report Date= 3/11/04 Requested By= PC0Q216

Page 1 of 1

S
.ﬁfi_

NY #

LAST FIRST Mi SEX RACE BIRTH_DATE AGE EMPL_# HGT WGT TITLE APPTMT_DATE CON_SRVC_DT YOJ DIST STAR ASGN DTL WATCH LoG EMP_TYPE
COLEMAN CLAUDIA F BLK 16-JUN-1948 55 503 175 0430 01-MAY-1980 O01-MAY-1880 13 005 0 166 123 3 c
COLEMAN DIANA F BLK 07-JUN-1953 50 506 145 9161 19-JUN-1991 18-JUN-1991 12 002 13396 006 2 P
COLEMAN LAVENA F  BLK 10-OCT-1950 53 506 150 9161 01-MAR-1982 (01-MAR-1882 22 008 13282 015 2 P

~2>COLEMAN NATALEEN V F  BLK 08-MAY-1954 49 | 506 125 9171 01-FEB-1982  09-JAN-1983 21 008 1762 171 3 P
COLEMAN RAMONA Y F BLK 21-FEB-1969 35 505 145 9161 31-MAY-1994 31-MAY-1894 9 003 11972 171 2 P
COLEMAN ROSEMARY F BLK 07-MAY-1954 49 500 150 9111 02-JAN-1997  02-JAN-1997 7 014 3956 014 2 G
COLEMAN SILLER A F  BLK 03-JUL-1939 64 [¢] ] 9111 12-FEB-1979  12-FEB-1979 25 005 409 005 2 G
COLEMAN VIVECA L F BLK 19-APR-1952 51 509 139 9161 18-NOV-1985 18-NOV-1985 18 (003 17677 157 376 2 P

76

ATTACHR

Y

Case: 1:17-cv-07241 Document #: 230-3 Filed: 01/14/25 Page 18 of 46 PagelD #:4722

This results table currently has 8 records in it.
For Official Police Use Only! Not For Dissemination!

http://167.165.43.107/ scripts_test/alpha_search.ASP

3/11/2004

e

f

F PL JOINT 03985
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Case: 1:17-cv-07241 Document #: 230-3 Filed: 01/14/25 Page 19 of 46 PagelD #:4723

NOTIFICATION RE: C.R. INVESTIGATION
CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

IDATEO?3 O’-p/l OL/ | CRNO. 95 338

INITIAL
] noTiFicaTION REGARDING [] accusep ] coMpLamaNT WITNESS [] vietm
C.R. INVESTIGATION ,
UPDATE ) wenmirep [ AppiTiONAL ] correctep  [] peveven
IDENTIFIED
INSTRUCTIONS: Hand print or type. Prepare one form per person, original only, Complete all boxes If applicable.
For CPD members, lis¢ unlt of assignment/decall in address* box, and complete the CPD member
LA.D.

section. Compleced form Is to be forwarded by the unle commanding officer to Records Sectlon,

NAME - LAST FIRST M. SEX/RACE DATE OF BIRTH
WALAAO, Miehael ¢ M [ 65 Tm 25
ADDRESS * J FLOOR/APT,NO. CITY, STATE TZIP —FELEPHONE
. ] HOME
Un / O 0« ] WORK
STAR NO. | RAN SGCIAL SECURITY NO. DUTY STATUS | EMPLOYEE NO. | DATE OF APFT.
CPD KD %ou E PA):.
MEMBER|  J.¢ BEL
i | P OF 1 2/177¢  |i/Lgep OO
COMMENTS 1
APPROVED - UNIT COMMANDING OFFICER REPARED BY - SIGNATURE, RANK STAR NO. uNIT
: T 27 A 63 M5
CPD -44.217 (Rev. 9/83-OPS)
G 7 -
“ B, LI6335
ATTACHMENT # (é))

F PL JOINT 03986
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Case: 1:17-cv-07241 Document #: 230-3 Filed: 01/14/25 Page 20 of 46 PagelD #:4724

04 April 2004

Office of Professional Standards
C.R.#296355

TO: Chief Administrator
Office of Professional Standards

FROM: Investigator Johnna M. Richmond, #260

SUBJECT: Canvass

On 29 March 2004 at approximately 1420 hours, the undersigned attempted to
conduct a canvass of the area in question. The incident occurred on 03 March 2004, at 1705 hours, at

527 E. Browning, on the first floor in the hallway.

After observing the area of the incident, the reporting investigator concluded that
it was not canvassable because of the concrete mazelike walls

(

Infestigator Johnna M. Richmond #260

APPROVED:

2.

Supervisor, O.P.S. 7

C.R.#296355
Att# 77

25/ 144 F PL JOINT 03987



BAGEIDTGRYETDS

Cas
REQUEST FOR TIME EX?'\éN%Y
COMPLAINT REGISTER INVESTIGATION NO.:

Jiv35s

&41 Document #: 230-3 Filed: 01/14/25 Page 21 of 46 H

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

/4 Oy 0¢/

TO: SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS

ATTENTION: ADMINISTRATOR IN CHARGE,
ASSISTANT DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT, INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION
FROM - INVESTIGATOR'S NAME RANK STAR NO, UNIT
JOHNNA M. RICHMOND INV. 260 113

AN EXTENSION OF 30 DAYS IS REQUESTED TO COMPLETE THIS COMPLAINT REGISTER INVESTIGATION FOR REASON(S) INDICATED BELOW:

[0 AccuseED UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW (GIVE REASON AND EXPECTED DATE OF RETURN})

O COMPLAINANT/WITNESS UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW (GIVE NAME AND REASON)

[0 REPORTS, RECORDS, STATEMENTS, LABORATORY TESTS UNAVAILABLE (SPECIFY)

DATE CERTIFIED LETTER SENT:

1o -:{ b‘-’f!( ,u [S’L{ /L_; AQ el j\u/

@ OTHER (DESCRIBE) (0 yy lapnped ancels Fo vWew pislo s o) @eens
1 V]

DATE ASEASSIGNED
2 Phe ot

NO. OF PRIOR REQUESTS

ELAPSED TIME OF INVESTIGATION
DAYS

L

Apgf:iiﬂli T CEEMMDING OFFIGEE

ADDITIONAL REQUEST FOR TIME EXTENSION

DATE?E‘Ei!?-ii?IF\IJ?E)';iI'Jr ‘}’ o L/

UNIT

FRON /INVESTIGATOR'S NAME

RANK
INV.

STAR NO.

260 113

JOHNNA M. RICHMOND

AN EXTENSION OF 30 DAYS IS REQUESTED TO COMPLETE THIS COMPLAINT REGISTER INVESTIGATION FOR REASON(S) INDICATED BELOW:

O

O
O
o OTHER (DESCRIBE) C,mul;lama»/r s ot M].‘m,-.-.ta-‘i {o

REPORTS, RECORDS, STATEMENTS, LABORATORY TESTS UNAVAILABLE (SPECIFY)

ACCUSED UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW (GIVE REASON AND EXPECTED DATE OF RETURN})

COMPLAINANT/WITNESS UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW (GIVE NAME AND REASON)

DATE CERTIFIED LETTER SENT:

—)L—Ull') s Vel \5;')‘1::-'1»-_'I Soabn

t-=-9--.-ntm- (L EIZH

J2 AAR

DATE CASE ASSIGNED

ELAPSED TIME oF INVESTIGATION [ NO. OF PRIOR REQUESTS

Yoy, DAYS

VESTIGATOR'S SIGNATURE

PPR(VD - UNPECOMMAN DFF ICER

iDnTE 5] /z;aaujfs:f

ADDITIONAL REQUEST FOR TIME EXTENSION
'FROM - INVESTIGATOR'S NAME RANK STAR NO. UNIT
JOHNNA M.RICHMOND INV. 260 113
R REASON(S) INDICATED BELOW:

—— e
AN EXTENSION OF 30 DAYS IS REQUESTED TO COMPLETE THIS COMPLAINT REGISTER INVESTIGATION FO

[0 ACCUSED UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW (GIVE REASON AND EXPECTED DATE OF RETURN)

[] COMPLAINANTAVITNESS UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW (GIVE NAME AND REASON)

] REPORTS, RECORDS, STATEMENTS, LABORATORY TESTS UNAVAILABLE (SPECIFY)

DATE CERTIFIED LETTER SENT:

OTHER (DESCRIBE) Lp;.-”)gq,m,,\,' (ﬂ)f\pei_ [Q odpr L/’)L"L i]_)\[{r])‘l/\ ()( eCot YU w‘ f ¢ il F,//

b seheditoanpl |

DATE CASE ASS1GNED
/)bt A

ELJ\PSED F INVESTIGATION | NO. OF P!E OR REQUESTS

DAYS £

INY: ATURE APPRC?jF E CUMMANDINf OWGER

C.R.NO

A7635

ATTACHMENT NO.

CPD-44 .114 (REV. 2/04)

F PL JOINT 03988
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Calser Mugsley-07241 Document #: 230-3 Filed: 01/14/25 Page 22 of 46 PagelD #:4%261 of |
——

CCLEAR

FER
s Logout | Main Menu | Images in Lineup 5 User: MARY GRAYER Date: July 7, 2004 3:38:06 PM

Save Lineup

€— Return to Setup

Attribute Value Attribute Value Attribute Value
Last Name: EDWARDS | Last Name: JONES Last Name: WATTS
First Name: DARRYL First Name: ALVIN First Name: RONALD
Middle Name: Middle Name: Middle Name:

Working Dist.: 715 Working Dist.: 715 Working Dist.: 715
Dist. Res.: 005 Dist. Res.: 022 Dist. Res.: 006
Watch: 5 Watch: 5 Watch: 5
Race: N Race: N Race: N
Weight: 160 Weight: 195 | Weight: 195
Height: 507 Height: 507 Height: 511
Sex: M Sex: M Sex: M
Attribute Value Attribute Value

Last Name: YOUNG JR | Last Name: MOHAMMED
First Name: KENNETH | First Name: KALLATT

Middle Name: Middle Name: t
Working Dist.: 715 Working Dist.: 715
Dist. Res.: 003 Dist. Res.: 004
Watch: 5 Watch: 5
Race: N Race: N
Weight: 201 Weight: 161
Height: 508 Height: 509
Sex: M Sex: M

27 | 144 F PL JOINT 03989



Case: 1:17-cv-07241 Document #: 230-3 Filed: 01/14/25 Page 23 of 46 PagelD #:4727

PAYROLL 05 ;
ATTENDANCE & ASSIGNMENT RECORD  [UNTT 171 CENTRAL DETENTION o pate 03 MAR 04 |psce )
CHICAGD POLICE DEPARTMENT 1718 S STATE 1180 S
[ Lo s TEMPORARY CHARGE OF £>ﬁr\
5| sTaR Z(TITLE  SOCIAL | g A o en ASSIGNMENT CAR BEAT it
z | No. ghte « |CODE| SECURITY o_m i EoEar WoRRED DESCRIPTION NO. NO.  hoomonal »M_%EEE
m ﬂ o2 ¥ C/ ...:,
3| 01762 COLEMAN NATALEEN 9171 = SUPV SERGEANT <
77 TR T = 7 EEEEres y = wﬁ“
: i e o A :
3l 176s5| BREDIA ALFRED 9161 LOCKUP KEEPER =
7 2 v : i -
3| 09784} BRYSON NE COLE 3181 LOCKUP KEEPER
....4. S 7 73 % : = o T m y . 5 ./ % = 3 7
11156 GIBSON-EDWARDS DELORES 9161 LOCKUP KEEPER
3| 17249 HERNANDEZ MARIO 2161 LOCKUP KEEPER i
3| 19938| TAYLOR EARL X 8161 LOCKUP KEEPER D.PHHV
3| 17476/ DAVIS KERRY 9161 DETAILED OUT DETAIL 7O 376
e % £ 9. \ »M
= .. o y -
3 CAMPBELL JOE 9122 .DETENTION AIDE
¥ P - = 7 q.o.nn.
HOWARD LINDA X| o122 DETENTION AIDE -
: e e
] ; 4 i
3 KING-GIBSON DIANE 9422 DETENTION AIDE
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Office of Professional Standards 08 July 2004
C.R.#296355

TO: Chief Administrator
Office of Professional Standards

FROM: Investigator Johnna M. Richmond, #260

SUBJECT: Additional Information

On 07 July 2004 date at approximately 1420 hours, the complainant William Carter
related that although there were three other men in the hallway when the police came on the scene
they did not witness the incident because they all ran in different directions. He further related that he

did not know the individuals.
William Carter informed the reporting investigator that he was placed in a squad car

and instead of being taken to the 002™ district for processing he was taken to the 001% district
because of renovations. This is also where he encountered Sergeant Coleman.

. Richmond, #260

estigator Johnna

APPROVED:

Supervisor, O.P.S.

C.R.#296335
Att.# 11
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+90ffice of Professional Standards 08 July 2004
C.R.#296355

TO: Chief Administrator
Office of Professional
FROM: Investigator Johnna M. Richmond, #260
SUBJECT: Photograph Viewing of Accused by Complainant, William Carter

On 07 July 2004 at approximately 1540 hours, the undersigned escorted the
complainant William Carter to the Internal Affairs Division to view photographs of male black
tactical unit officers in unit 715B. Sergeant Grayer #1134 assisted the undersigned.

Mr. Carter identified Officer Kenneth Young #16280 as the officer that pushed his
head into the wall. He also identified Officers Darryl Edwards #16280 and Kallat Mohammed
#14122 as also on the scene but did not physically abuse him.

Investigator Johnna M. Richmond #260

APPROVED:

Supervisor, O.P.S.

s RUE2ES
ATTACHMENT # | 2~
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